

CA No.414/2025

M/s. APM Financial Consultants Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s. Kailash Narayan Bhangadia & Anr.

23.09.2025

Fresh appeal received and is self-assigned. It be checked and registered.

Present : Ms. Swastika Thourwal, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Notice of the appeal as also the application be sent to the respondents on filing of PF and RC for **17.10.2025**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/23.09.2025