

CA No. 414/2025

**APM Financial Consultants Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Kailash Narayan
Bhangadia & Anr.**

02.12.2025

Present : Ms. Swastika Thourwal, Ld. Counsel for the
appellant, through VC.

Respondents could not be served as stamps were
short on the registered cover.

Let sufficient stamps be affixed on the envelope and
service be effected afresh on the respondents at the given
addresses, on filing of PF and RC for **19.01.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/02.12.2025