

CA No.414/2025

**APM Financial Consultants Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Kailash Narayan
Bhangadia & Anr.**

19.01.2026

Present : Ms. Swastika Thourwal, Ld. Counsel for the
appellant.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant filed an application for
furnishing fresh address of the respondents.

Considering the facts and circumstances, the
application is allowed. Fresh address of the respondents are
taken on record.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two days
and, thereafter, appellant should take necessary steps within
seven days.

The notice of this appeal upon the respondents at
their new addresses be issued on filing of PF & Regd. AD for
02.03.2026.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/19.01.2026