

CA No.414/2025

APM Financial Consultants Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s. Kailash Narayan Bhangadia & Anr.

27.04.2026

Present : Sh. Raunaq Bali, Ld. Counsel for the appellant, joins through VC.

Respondents have not been served as process has not been received back. Be awaited.

The appellant though has filed amended memo of parties but that is not in consonance with the law as the previous address mentioned by the appellant of respondents have been deleted.

Appellant is directed to file fresh amended memo of parties mentioning previous address as well as new address of respondents within 07 days and thereafter take necessary steps to serve the respondents by filing PF, speed post as well as through whatsapp. Necessary steps be taken within 07 days.

Renotify on **07.07.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/27.04.2026